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Basso, Sara J. Basso & Basso
Iron River, MI  49935

(906)
250-0416

UP 1983/Civil Rights
Administrative
Commercial Business
Construction
Employee Benefits
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Labor and Employment
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence
Municipal/Government
Other

sara@bassoandbasso.us

Boersma, Michael Law Office of Michael E. Boersma, PC
Kalamazoo, MI  49009

(269)
720-1409

KZ 1983/Civil Rights
Class Actions
Commercial Business
Construction
Environmental/Gas Oil/Energy
Estates
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Health
Insurance
Intellectual Property
Labor and Employment
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence
Other
Property/Real Estate

mike.boersma@gmail.com



Boncher, Frederick J. Schenk Boncher & Rypma
Grand Rapids, MI  49544

(616)
647-8277

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
Construction
Employee Benefits
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Labor and Employment

fboncher@schenkboncher.com

Bos, Carole D. Cunningham Dalman PC
Holland, MI  49422-1767

(616)
458-6814

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Class Actions
Commercial Business
Environmental/Gas Oil/Energy
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence
Other
Property/Real Estate

carole@cunninghamdalman.com

Brady, James S. RizzoDay PC
200 Grand Plz. Pl.
Grand Rapids, MI  49503

(616)
451-8111

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Class Actions
Commercial Business
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Labor and Employment

jsbrady74@gmail.com

Burnett, James E. Burnett & Kastran PC
Allegan, MI  49010

(269)
673-8407

KZ/GR Commercial Business
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Property/Real Estate

office@law-bk.com

Cavanaugh, Michael
E.

Fraser Trebilcock Davis & Dunlap PC (Lansing)
Lansing, MI  48933

(517)
482-5800

LN 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
Labor and Employment

mcava@fraserlawfirm.com

Caywood, Michael J. HaasCaywood PC
Sturgis, MI  49091

(517)
278-4410

KZ Commercial Business
Construction
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Intellectual Property
Property/Real Estate

mike@haascaywood.com



Cinabro, Robert H. Robert H. Cinabro PLC
Kalamazoo, MI  49008

(269)
267-4352

KZ 1983/Civil Rights
Employee Benefits
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Labor and Employment
Municipal/Government

cinabrolaw@aol.com

Conybeare, Barry R. Conybeare Law Office PC
St. Joseph, MI  49085

(269)
983-0561

KZ 1983/Civil Rights
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence

Barry@conybearelaw.com

Denton, Charles M. Barnes & Thornburg LLP (Grand Rapids)
Grand Rapids, MI  49503

(616)
742-3974

GR Class Actions
Environmental/Gas Oil/Energy
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Other
Property/Real Estate

Charles.Denton@btlaw.com

Dozeman, Douglas A. Warner Norcross & Judd LLP (Grand Rapids)
Grand Rapids, MI  49503

(616)
752-2148

GR Commercial Business
Intellectual Property

ddozeman@wnj.com

Ehrenberg, Robert J. Benton Harbor, MI  49022 (269)
325-3534

KZ General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence

rjehrenberg@icloud.com

Franklin, Sandra J. Traverse City, MI  49685 (231)
735-1237

N 1983/Civil Rights
Administrative
Aviation
Class Actions
Commercial Business
Construction
E-Discovery
Employee Benefits
Environmental/Gas Oil/Energy
Estates
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Health
Insurance
Intellectual Property

franklintechlaw@icloud.com



Labor and Employment
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence
Municipal/Government
Other
Property/Real Estate
Securities
Tribal Law

Gallagher, Byron P. The Gallagher Law Firm
East Lansing, MI  48823

(517)
853-1515

LN Commercial Business
Environmental/Gas Oil/Energy
Estates
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Property/Real Estate

bpg@thegallagherlawfirm.com

Gillis, Geoffrey L. Geoffrey L. Gillis PLLC
Grand Rapids, MI  49503

(616)
340-4757

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Administrative
Commercial Business
Construction
Employee Benefits
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Labor and Employment
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence
Municipal/Government
Other
Property/Real Estate

gillis.geoff@gmail.com

Glazier, Bradley K. Bos & Glazier PLC
Grand Rapids, MI  49503

(616)
458-6814

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
Insurance
Labor and Employment
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence
Property/Real Estate

brad@cunninghamdalman.com

Grimm, Stephen L. Stephen L. Grimm, PC
Grand Rapids, MI  49525

(616)
459-0220

GR General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence

steve@slgrimmpc.com

Gustafson, Peter L. Warner Norcross & Judd LLP (Grand Rapids)
Grand Rapids, MI  49503

(616)
443-4826

GR Commercial Business
Construction
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence

pgustafson@wnj.com



Municipal/Government
Property/Real Estate

Howard, William D. Howard Law Group
Grand Rapids, MI  49503

(616)
235-6000

GR Commercial Business
Construction
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance

bhoward@howardlawgr.com

Iverson, Dale Ann JustMediation PLC
Grand Rapids, MI  49515-0156

(616)
560-2243

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
Estates
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Labor and Employment
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence
Municipal/Government

daleiverson@justmediation.com

Jack, William W. Smith Haughey Rice & Roegge PC (Grand
Rapids)
Grand Rapids, MI  49503-2802

(616)
774-8000

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Health
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence

wjack@shrr.com

Janes, J. Paul Gruel Mills Nims & Pylman LLP
Grand Rapids, MI  49503-2625

(616)
235-5500

GR General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence

jpjanes@gmnp.com

Karafa, John M. Gravis Law PLLC
Muskegon, MI  49440

(231)
727-2117

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance

jkarafa@gravislaw.com

Keefe, Ronald D. Kendricks Bordeau, PC
Marquette, MI  49855

(906)
226-2543

N 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
Construction
Estates
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Labor and Employment
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence
Municipal/Government

keefer@kendrickslaw.com



Property/Real Estate
Kotwicki, David A. David A. Kotwicki, PLC

Shelby Twp., MI  48317
(586)
739-9888

E 1983/Civil Rights
Administrative
Commercial Business
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Labor and Employment

DK@MICHEMPLAW.com

Kuiper, Thomas A. Kuiper Kraemer PC
Grand Rapids, MI  49503

(616)
454-3700

GR Commercial Business
Estates
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Other
Property/Real Estate

kuiper@k2legal.com

Lick, David M. David M. Lick PLLC
Haslett, MI  48840

(517)
881-2535

LN Administrative
Commercial Business
Construction
Insurance
Property/Real Estate

dmljd45@gmail.com

Mandel, Scott L. Foster Swift Collins & Smith PC (Lansing)
Lansing, MI  48933

(517)
371-8185

LN 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Labor and Employment
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence

smandel@fosterswift.com

Manderfield, Paula J. Fraser Trebilcock Davis & Dunlap PC (Lansing)
Lansing, MI  48933

(517)
482-5800

LN 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
Employee Benefits
Insurance
Labor and Employment
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence
Property/Real Estate

pmanderfield@fraserlawfirm.com

March, Jon G. Miller Johnson PLC (Grand Rapids)
Grand Rapids, MI  49501-0306

(616)
831-1729

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Class Actions
Commercial Business
Construction
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Labor and Employment

marchj@millerjohnson.com



Malpractice/Prof. Negligence
Other

Maynard, William Bensinger Cotant & Menkes PC (Marquette)
Marquette, MI  49855

(906)
225-1000

UP General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance

wmaynard@bcma.net

McCarthy, Robert E. Robert E. McCarthy & Associates
East Lansing, MI  48823

(517)
337-2000

LN Commercial Business
Estates
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Property/Real Estate

robert@bmccarthylaw.com

Melton, Scott R. Gruel Mills Nims & Pylman LLP
Grand Rapids, MI  49503-2625

(616)
235-5500

GR General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence

srmelton@gmnp.net

Morris, Christopher D. Lewis Reed & Allen PC
Kalamazoo, MI  49007

(269)
388-7600

KZ Employee Benefits
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Intellectual Property
Labor and Employment
Tribal Law

cmorris@lewisreedallen.com

Mulder, Jill Mulder Law PLC
Ada, MI  49301

(616)
421-5589

GR Employee Benefits
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Labor and Employment
Property/Real Estate

jillm@mulder-law.com

Nolan, Lawrence P. Nolan, Thomsen & Villas, P.C.
Eaton Rapids, MI  48827

(517)
663-3306

LN 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
Estates
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Property/Real Estate

boardmem15@aol.com

Pinsky, H. Rhett Pinsky Smith PC
Grand Rapids, MI  49503-2824

(616)
451-8496

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Labor and Employment

hrpinsky@pinskysmith.com

Quandt, Joseph E. Kuhn Rogers PLC
Traverse City, MI  49684

(231)
947-7900

N Commercial Business
Environmental/Gas Oil/Energy
Property/Real Estate

jeq@kuhnrogers.com



Rowe, Gary A. Smith Haughey Rice & Roegge PC (Grand
Rapids)
Grand Rapids, MI  49503-2802

(616)
450-7744

GR General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance

growe@shrr.com

Schenk, Gary P. Schenk Boncher & Rypma
Grand Rapids, MI  49544

(616)
647-8277

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
Environmental/Gas Oil/Energy
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Labor and Employment
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence
Municipal/Government
Property/Real Estate
Securities

gschenk@schenkboncher.com

Shafer, David P. Nolan & Shafer PLC
Muskegon, MI  49442

(231)
722-2444

GR 1983/Civil Rights
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence

dpshafer@wemakeitright.com

Sheridan, Brian D. Steward & Sheridan PLC
Ishpeming, MI  49849

(906)
485-6311

UP Commercial Business
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Property/Real Estate

bsheridan@stewardsheridan.com

Spies, Frank S. Grand Rapids, MI  49506 (616)
690-7716

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Administrative
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence
Other
Property/Real Estate

fspiesatty@gmail.com

Straub, James M. Straub Seaman & Allen PC (St Joseph)
St. Joseph, MI  49085

(269)
921-3642

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Administrative
Employee Benefits
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Labor and Employment
Municipal/Government
Property/Real Estate

jstraub@lawssa.com



Vander Ark, Steven J. Grand Rapids, MI  49503 (616)
454-6500

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence
Property/Real Estate

steve.vanderark@gmail.com

Vicari, Matthew L. Miller Johnson PLC (Grand Rapids)
Grand Rapids, MI  49501-0306

(616)
831-1700

GR Commercial Business
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts

vicarim@millerjohnson.com

Wright, Robert E. Peace Talks, The, PLLC
Grand Rapids, MI  49501-2715

(616)
682-7000

GR 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
Construction
Estates
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Labor and Employment
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence
Municipal/Government
Other
Property/Real Estate

Bob@thepeacetalks.com

Zappa, Roger W. Bensinger Cotant & Menkes PC (Marquette)

Marquette, MI  49855

(906)
225-1000

UP 1983/Civil Rights
Commercial Business
Construction
Estates
General Civil/Person Inj/Product Liab/Negligence
/Torts
Insurance
Labor and Employment
Malpractice/Prof. Negligence
Municipal/Government
Property/Real Estate

rzappa@bcma.net
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